#### 502248186 02/28/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's address on the Notice of Recordation of Change of Name to readWeismullerstrasse 50 previously recorded on Reel 028743 Frame 0539. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor's interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZENTARIS AG (a/k/a ZENTARIS GMBH)	07/04/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AETERNA ZENTARIS GMBH	
Street Address:	WEISMULLERSTRASSE 50	
City:	60314 FRANKFURT/MAIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6861409

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2122944700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122946635

Email: dkumar@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - Allan A. Fanucci

Address Line 1: 1700 K Street N.W. Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87264-100-ADD CORRECTION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI

### Total Attachments: 4

source=87254-100-Corrected-Address-Change-of-Name-Certificate-USPN-6861409-AEterna Zentaris-GmbH#page1.tif source=87254-100-Corrected-Address-Change-of-Name-Certificate-USPN-6861409-AEterna Zentaris-GmbH#page2.tif source=87254-100-Corrected-Address-Change-of-Name-Certificate-USPN-6861409-AEterna Zentaris-GmbH#page3.tif source=87254-100-Corrected-Address-Change-of-Name-Certificate-USPN-6861409-AEterna Zentaris-GmbH#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029901 FRAME: 0268 CH \$40.00 686

## File No. 810/2012

## Certificate

# according to section 21 of the German Notarization Act [Bundesnotarordnung]

Upon inspection of the commercial register of the local court of Frankfurt am Main, Germany, on 3 July 2012, I herewith certify in my capacity as notary

- reg. number HRB 50736, that **Zentaris AG** as transferor is merged according to the merger agreement dated 24 February 2003 with Blitz F02-570 GmbH, a company registered with the local court of Frankfurt am Main under number HRB 56000, as transferee. The merger was registered with the commercial register of Blitz F02-570 GmbH on 25 March 2003 and thus is effective;
- reg. number HRB 56000, that Blitz F02-570 GmbH has changed its corporate name into **Zentaris GmbH** according to the resolution of the shareholders' meeting dated 24 February 2003 which became effective on 25 March 2003;
- reg. number HRB 56000, that Zentaris GmbH changed its corporate name into AEterna Zentaris GmbH according to the resolution of the shareholders' meeting dated 11 May 2007 which became effective on 15 June 2007.

Frankfurt am Main, 4 July 2012



Klaus Peter Weber Notary

Statement of costs

2 x fee §§ 141, 32, 150 li KostO 19 % VAT § 151a KostO € 50,00 € 9,50 € 59,50

Total

Notarv

In my capacity as notary public I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the original available to me.

Frankfurt am Main, 4 July 2012



Klaus Peter Weber Notary

PATENT REEL: 029901 FRAME: 0270

**RECORDED: 02/28/2013**